School Fees Schedule

For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2023 to August 31, 2024

GS Lakie Middle School
2023/24 School Year | 2023/24- 2022/23 School Year| 2022/23-
Proposed Per Estimated # of | - Actual Per Student | Estimated # of Location / School Name (List by individual School | Explanation if Per Student Change is greater Field Trip / Travel Total Particiants | Per Student | Per Student| % Estimate | Estimated Fees - | Estimated Fees -
Fee Name / Description Likelihood Student Fee Students Fee Students Fee Category or "ALL" for all schools) than 5% Location Field Trip /Travel Dates | _(including staff) Change | Change % | on Revenue 2023/24 2022/23
$0.00 0.0% %S - -
[Archery (Equipment Replacement, Uniforms, coaches Apparel, | Unlikely Extracurricular Fees
Officiating wrap up partvl s 20000 150 [ s 20000 150 GS Lakie Middle School 5000 00% 30%|s 90000 | $ 900.00
Basketball - Rep Boys/Girls - Base on 10 players (Basketballs, | Very Likely Extracurricular Fees
practice uniforms, game uniforms, coaches shirt, coaches meals,
officiating home games, Wrap up Party)
S 200.00 00| $ 200.00 10.0 GS Lakie Middle School $0.00 0.0% 100%] § 2,00000 | $ 2,000.00
Basketball - Rep Tournament Fee - Base on 10 players Very Likely Extracurricular Fees
(Bovs/Girls) s 130.00 100 130.00 100 GS Lakie Middle School $000 00% 100%| 130000 | § 1,300.00
Basketball Rep Accomodations - Base on 10 players (Boys/Girls) | Very Likely Extracurricular Fees
S 87.50 00| $ 85.00 10.0 GS Lakie Middle School $2.50 29% 100%] § 875.00 | $ 850.00
Basketball D-Club Boys/Girls - Base on 10 player - (Officiating | Very Likely Extracurricular Fees
home games, basketballs, uniforms, Wrap up party)
S 145.00 00| $ 140.00 10.0 GS Lakie Middle School $5.00 3.6% 100%] § 145000 | § 1,400.00
Basketball D-Club Boys/Girs Tournament Fee - Base on 10 Very Likely Extracurricular Fees
) s 8250 100 80.00 100 GS Lakie Middle School $2.50 3.1% 100%| 82500 | $ 800.00
G-Club - Base on 10 player (Volleyball, Basketball, Badminton) | Very Likely Extracurricular Fees
i ! . ve oartv) s 23.00 100 2200 100 GS Lakie Middle School $1.00 45% 100%| 23000 | $ 22000
Badminton - Base fee (Boys/Girls) (Includes Wrap up Party, Very Likely Extracurricular Fees Forcasting fee increase to cover the cost of
Equipment reol . T-shirts) s 5000 360 4500 360 GS Lakie Middle School equipment, supplies $5.00 11.1% 100%| 180000 | § 1,620.00
Badminton - Tournament Fee with Zones (Gr. 7,8) Very Likely Extracurricular Fees
$ 2200 200 21.00 200 GS Lakie Middle School $1.00 48% 100%| s 44000 | $ 42000
Badminton - Tournament Fee with NO Zones (Gr. 6) Very Likely Extracurricular Fees.
S 22.00 2008 21.00 200 GS Lakie Middle School $1.00 4.8% 100%] § 440.00 | $ 420.00
Cross Country - Base fee (Boys/Girls) (Includes Zones) Very Likely Extracurricular Fees
$ 2200 200 21.00 200 GS Lakie Middle School $1.00 48% 100%| s 44000 | $ 42000
Co-Curricular Activity Fee (Academic/Athletic Awards, Facility | Very Likely Extracurricular Fees.
Rentals for Clubs, Replacement Of Equipment used for Lunch
activities ert ) s 15.00 5400 | $ 15.00 5250 GS Lakie Middle School $0.00 0.0% 100%] $ 810000 | $ 7,875.00
Track n Field Base fee (Boys/Girls) Very Likely Fe
$ 27.50 100 [ 26.50 100 GS Lakie Middle School $1.00 3.8% 100%] $ 27500 | $ 265.00
Volleyball Rep Boys/Girls - Base Fee- Based on 10 players Very Likely Extracurricular Fees.
(Volleyballs, Uniform Rental, Warmup Practice Shirts, Officiating
Fees, Equipment Replacment, Coaches Apparel,Gratuities to
Cnaching Shaf Wiran 11n Darsul s 20000 100 [ 20000 100 GS Lakie Middle School $0.00 00% 100%| $ 2,00000 | $ 2,00000
Volleyball Rep Tournament Fee - Base on 10 players (Boys/Girls) |Very Likely Extracurricular Fees.
$ 130.00 100 s 130.00 100 GS Lakie Middle School 5000 0.0% 100%] $ 130000 | $ 1.300.00
Volleyball Tournament Accomodations - Base on 10 Players | Very Likely Extracurricular Fees.
$ 87.50 100 [ 85.00 100 GS Lakie Middle School $2.50 2.9% 100%] $ 875.00 | $ 850.00
Volleyball D -Club Boys/Girls - Base fee - Base on 10 Players | Very Likely Extracurricular Fees.
(Officiating home games, Volleyballs, uniforms, Wrap up party)
$ 145.00 100 [ 141.50 100 GS Lakie Middle School $3.50 25% 100%] $ 1,450.00 | $ 1,415.00
Volleyball D-Club Boys/Girls Tournament Fee - Base on 10 Very Likely Extracurricular Fees.
oL fGirls) $ 80.00 100 [ 78.00 100 GS Lakie Middle School $2.00 26% 100%] $ 80000 | $ 780.00
Production Performance Fees [Rentals, Memorabilia (T-Shirt or | Very Likely Extracurricular Fees.
Backnack_ete )1 for Cact memhers s 45.00 750 | 43.00 75.0 GS Lakie Middle School $2.00 a7% 100%| $ 337500 | $ 3,225.00
Production Back Stage Fees [Rentals, Memorabilia (T-Shirts or | Very Likely Extracurricular Fees.
Backnack_etc ) for cast memehercl $ 28.00 200 27.00 200 GS Lakie Middle School $1.00 3.7% 100%] $ 56000 | $ 540.00
Curling Club (Facility Rental, Transportation) Unlikely Extracurricular Fees.
$ 33.00 s 32.00 200 GS Lakie Middle School $1.00 3.1% 30%| $ - s 192.00
Girls Fitness Club (YMCA & YWCA Classes, T-Shirt) Unlikely Extracurricular Fees
$ 35.00 - s 35.00 150 GS Lakie Middle School 5000 0.0% 30%| s -1 157.50
Robotics Club (Robotics Supplies) Very Likel Fe
! poties) ey $ 11.50 200§ 11.00 200 GS Lakie Middle School $0.50 4.5% 100%] $ 23000 [ $ 22000
Shop Club (Specialized Materials and additional resources) Likely Extracurricular Fees.
$ 35.00 2005 35.00 200 GS Lakie Middle School $000 0.0% 90%| $ 63000 | $ 630.00
YaL Movement Company Club (Performance Group) (Guest | Very Likely Extracurricular Fees.
Teachers multinle performance i $ 77.50 300 75.00 300 GS Lakie Middle School $2.50 33% 100%| $ 232500 | $ 2,25000
Band - Headstart Clinic (Gr.6) Very Likely Fees for Optional Courses
$ 27.00 450 1§ 26.00 450 GS Lakie Middle School $1.00 3.8% 100%] $ 121500 | $ 1,170.00
Band/Instrumental Performance (TBA, Overnight, admission, | Very Likely Fees for Optional Courses Forcasting Fee Increas to Cover Cost of
ezt i) Transportation/Accomodations/Admission to
$ 30000 750 ¢ 250.00 1000 GS Lakie Middle School activities $50.00 200% 100%| $ 22,50000 | § 25,00000
Band - Instrument Rental Fee (Gr. 6, 7, 8) Very Likel Fees for Optional Courses
e $ 100.00 150 | $ 100.00 150 " GS Lakie Middle School $0.00 0.0% 100%] $ 1550000 | $ 1,500.00
Choral Retreat (Overnight, transportation, meals) Unlikely Fees for Optional Courses
S 85.00 S 85.00 GS Lakie Middle School $0.00 0.0% 30%| S - s -
Design (Gr.6, 7, 8) Very Likely Fees for Optional Courses Forcasting fee increase to cover the cost of
$ 25.00 1500 | $ 20.00 150.0 GS Lakie Middle School supplies and Materials $5.00 25.0% 100%] $ 375000 | $ 3,000.00
Dance Performance (Hip Hop/Fusion/Music in Motion/Student | Very Likely Fees for Optional Courses
Creation) [Rentals, memorabilia (t-shirt, or backpack, etc..) for
cact memehers] $ 52.00 1500 | $ 5000 1500 GS Lakie Middle School $2.00 4.0% 100%| $ 7,800.00 | § 7,50000
Food (6,7,8) Very Likely Fees for Optional Courses. Forcasting fee increase to cover the cost of
$ 35.00 2000 [ $ 25.00 2000 GS Lakie Middle School e $10.00 40.0% 100%| $ 7,00000 | $ 5,00000
lon Science Very Likel Fees for Optional Courses
e $ 1050 200 1000 200 " GS Lakie Middle School 5050 5.0% 100%] $ 21000 | $ 200.00
Outdoor Adventure (Off campus activities) Possible Fees for Optional Courses.
$ 3000 1200 [ $ 3000 1200 GS Lakie Middle School $000 00% 60%| $ 2,16000 | $ 2,16000
Outdoor Adventure 6 (Off campus activities to include Rock | Very Likely Fees for Optional Courses Forcast fee increase to cover the cost of
Climbing and Archerv) $ 48.00 600 45.00 1800 G5 Lakie Middle School to activities $3.00 67% 100%] $ 2,880.00 | § 8,100.00
Outdoor Adventure 7-8 (OFf campus activities to include Rock | Very Likely. Fees for Optional Courses Forcast fee increase to cover the cost of
Climbing. Archerv. and Diving) $ 110.00 1200 | ¢ 100.00 1100 G5 Lakie Middle School to activities $10.00 10.0% 100%] $ 13,20000 | § 11,000.00
Outdoor Adventure 6-7-8 Field Trip in Province (Camping, hiking, | Possible Fees for Optional Courses
Survival outing ate._.) $ 30000 500 $ 30000 500 G5 Lakie Middle School $000 00% 60%| s 9,000.00 | $ 9,000.00
Exploring Creativity Likely Fees for Optional Courses
$ 1250 80| 12.00 800 G5 Lakie Middle School 5050 42% 90%| $ 90000 | $ 864.00
Cardboard Boat Races & Likely Fees for Optional Courses Forcasting fee increase to cover the cost of
$ 10.00 400 s 525 400 G5 Lakie Middle School d Materials 475 90.5% 90%] $ 36000 | $ 189.00
Creative Collaboration (Gr. 6, 7, 8) Likely Fees for Optional Courses
s 2000 1800 | $ 2000 1800 GS Lakie Middle School 5000 00% 90%| s 324000 | $ 3,240.00
Shop (Gr. 6,7,8) Very Likely Fees for Optional Courses Forcasting fee increase to cover the cost of
s 27.00 1800 | $ 25.00 1800 GS Lakie Middle School lies and Materials $2.00 8.0% 100%| s 486000 | $ 4,500.00
Sewing (Gr. 6,7,8) Very Likely Fees for Optional Courses Forcasting fee increase to cover the cost of
s 2000 1800 | $ 15.00 1800 GS Lakie Middle School lies and Materials $5.00 33.3% 100%| s 360000 | $ 2,700.00
Sports Enrichment Very Likely Fees for Optional Courses
Forcasting fee increase to cover the cost of
3 30.00 1000 | $ 11.00 1000 GS Lakie Middle School i to outdoor activities $19.00 172.7% 100%] § 3,00000 | $ 1,100.00
Performing Arts Company (Travel) In Province (Transportation, | Very Likely Fees for Optional Courses Forcasting fee increase to cover the cost of
accommodations, some meals, admission) Location TBA Tranportation/Accomodations/Admission to
3 350.00 400§ 315.00 200.0 GS Lakie Middle School activities/meals $35.00 11.1% 100%] § 14,000.00 | $ 63,000.00
Performing Arts Possible Fees for Optional Courses
s 40.00 1600 | $ 40.00 1600 GS Lakie Middle School 5000 00% 60%| s 384000 | $ 3,840.00
Band Trip ( some [Possible Non-Curricular Travel Forcasting Fee Increase to Cover Cost of
meals, festival activities, park hopper pass) Transportation/Accomodations/Admission to
S 4,000.00 400$ 2,500.00 400 GS Lakie Middle School Yes  |TBD 8D | TBD $1,500.00 60.0% 60%| $ 96,0000 | $ 60,000.00
Trip In Province ( Possible Non-Curricular Travel
food, show tickets, private dance lessons, activities) Location
s 750,00 4005 735.00 400 GS Lakie Middle School yes |calgary B 18D 180 $15.00 20% 60%| $ 18,00000 | § 17,640.00
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School Fees Schedule

For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2023 to August 31, 2024

GS Lakie Middle School
2023/24 School Year | 2023/24- 2022/23 School Year| 2022/23-
Proposed Per Estimated # of | - Actual Per Student | Estimated # of Location / School Name (List by individual School | Explanation if Per Student Change is greater Field Trip / Travel Total Particiants | Per Student | Per Student| % Estimate | Estimated Fees - | Estimated Fees -
Fee Name / Description Likelihood Student Fee Students Fee Students Fee Category or "ALL" for all schools) n5% Location Field Trip /Travel Dates | __(including staff) Change | Change % | on Revenue 2023/24 2022/23
Dance/Drama Trip Out of Province/Country (Transportation, Possible Non-Curricular Travel Forcasting Fee Increas to Cover Cost of
accomadations, some meals, Show tickets, private dance lessans, Transportation/Accomodations/Admission to
i S 4,000.00 400 |$ 3,150.00 400 GS Lakie Middle School Jac i Yes  |TBD 8D | TBD $850.00 27.0% 60%| $ 96,000.00 | § 75,600.00
Marine Biology Vancouver (Transportation, accommodations, | Likely. Non-Curricular Travel Forcasting Fee Increas to Cover Cost of
some meals, festival activities, park pass) Week long trip Transportation/Accomodations/Admission to
S 2,500.00 150 | $ 1,890.00 150 GS Lakie Middle School i Yes |Vancouver 8D 18 $610.00 323% 90%| $ 33,750.00 | $ 25,515.00
Production Field Trip (Local) (Bus Rental and tickets to local | Very Likely. Non-Curricular Travel Forcasting Fee increase to cover the cost of
d within the citv limits) Locations TBA s 12.00 400 11.00 400 GS Lakie Middle School ves |tethbridge 8D 40 $1.00 9.1% 100%| 48000 | § 44000
 Travel Club (Spring) Very Likely Non-Curricular Travel Forcasting Fee Increas to Cover Cost of
Transportation/Accomodations/Admission to
S 2,800.00 4508 2,625.00 300 GS Lakie Middle School i Yes |TBD February 45 $175.00 67% 100%] § 126,000.00 | $ 78,750.00
Grade 6 Year End Activity (Travel, admission, and cold treat) | Very Likely Activity Fees Forcasting Fee increase to cover Cost of
s 15.00 1800 | $ 12.00 1300 GS Lakie Middle School i ves |tethbridge June 185 $3.00 25.0% 100%| $ 2,70000 | $ 1,56000
DGR Pty $ 50.00 1800 | § 50.00 1300 |V Fees G5 Lakie Middle School Ves |Lethbridge May o June 185 $0.00 00% 100% § 9,00000 | § 6500.00
Grade 6 Class Activity - Movie (Cineplex/Movie Mill) (Admission | Very Likely Activity Fees Forcasting Fee increase to cover Cost of
Combo) s 15.00 1800 | s 12.00 1300 GS Lakie Middle School Yes |tethbridge Dec/June 185 $3.00 25.0% 100%| $ 270000 | $ 1,560.00
Grade 7 Corn Maze Very Likely ‘Activity Fees Forcasting Fee increase to cover Cost of
$ 25.00 1400 | $ 20,00 150.0 GS Lakie Middle School Yes _|tethbridge Corn Maze _|October 145 $5.00 25.0% 100%| $ 3,50000 | $ 3,00000
Grade 7 Frank Slide Very Likely Activity Fees Forcasting Fee increase to cover Cost of
$ 40.00 1400 | $ 35.00 150.0 GS Lakie Middle School Yes | Crowsnest AB May or June 145 $5.00 14.3% 100%| $ 5,600.00 | $ 5,25000
Grade 7 End of the year Activity (Movie Mill Very Likely Activity Fees Forcasting Fee increase to cover Cost of
$ 15.00 1400 | $ 12.00 150.0 GS Lakie Middle School Yes |tethbridge May or June 145 $3.00 25.0% 100%| $ 210000 | $ 1,80000
. Feviy s 35.00 1400 | $ 35.00 150,0 [ACHVIY Fees GS Lakie Middle School ves |tep 8D 145 $000 00% 100%| 4,90000 | $ 525000
Grade 7 Curricular Activity Fee (Social, Math, Science, LA) Very Likely (Activity Fees Forcasting Fee increase to cover Cost of
S 30.00 1400 | $ 25.00 1500 GS Lakie Middle School I Yes  |TBD 78D 145 $5.00 200% 100%] $ 420000 | $ 3,750.00
Grade 8 Calaway Field Trip Very Likely (Activity Fees Forcasting Fee increase to cover Cost of
s 100.00 1600 | § 90.00 2100 GS Lakie Middle School ves |calgary AB June 165 $10.00 111% 100%| 16,00000 | § 18,900.00
Grade 8 Curricular Activity Fee (Social, Math, Science, LA) Very Likely (Activity Fees
$ 50.00 1600 | $ 50.00 2100 GS Lakie Middle School Yes |tethbridge Aol or May 165 $0.00 00% 100%| $ 800000 | $ 10.500.00
Book (Novel Study) Likely Non-curricular Goods and Services
$ 11.00 1600 | $ 11.00 2100 GS Lakie Middle School $0.00 0.0% 90%| $ 1,584.00 | § 2,079.00
Replacement cost for lost or damaged books (library or Text | Likely. Non-curricular Goods and Services
books) S 82.00 s 82.00 - GS Lakie Middle School $0.00 0.0% 90%| $ - s -
Year Book Very Likely Non-curricular Goods and Services
$ 33.00 2600 | $ 3200 2600 GS Lakie Middle School $1.00 3.1% 100%| $ 858000 | $ 832000
Grade 6 Curricular Activity Fee (Social, Math, Science, LA) Very Likely Activity Fees Forcasting Fee increase to cover cost of
$ 30.00 1800 | $ 25.00 1300 GS Lakie Middle School Yes |tethbridge 8D 185 $5.00 20.0% 100%| $ 540000 | $ 3,25000
Grade 6 End of the Term (1,2,3) Activity Very Likely Activity Fees
$ 35.00 1800 | $ 35.00 1300 GS Lakie Middle School Yes Lethbridge 8D 185 $0.00 0.0% 100%] $ 630000 | $ 4,550.00
Longboarding (6-7-8) Very Likely Fees for Optional Courses
$ 25.00 600 2500 600 GS Lakie Middle School $0.00 00% 100%| $ 1550000 | $ 1,50000
Longboarding Club Very Likely Extracurricular Fees
$ 25.00 3008 25.00 30. GS Lakie Middle School $0.00 0.0% 100%] $ 750.00 | $ 750.00
Chess Club (Tournament Fee) Very Likely Extracurricular Fees
$ 1000 300 10.00 300 GS Lakie Middle School $0.00 00% 100%| $ 30000 | $ 300.00
Innovative Design (6,7,8) New option offered to students 23/24 School
Very Likely $ 30.00 60.0 Fees for Optional Courses GS Lakie Middle School Year $30.00 100.0% 100%] $ 180000 | § -
Strength and Conditioning (788) (Transportation/Admision to New option offered to students 23/24 School
off C: cti Very Likely $ 30.00 60.0 Fees for Optional Courses GS Lakie Middle School Year $30.00 100.0% 100%] $ 180000 | § -
CYW (Cosmetology, Yoga & Wellness) (6,7,8) New option offered to students 23/24 School
Very Likely $ 25.00 60.0 Fees for Optional Courses GS Lakie Middle School Year $25.00 100.0% 100%] $ 150000 | $ -
Year Book7 New option offered to students 23/24 School
Very Likely s 10.00 300 Fees for Optional Courses GS Lakie Middle School Year $10.00 100.0% 100%| $ 30000 | $ -
Babysitting 6 (Manual) New option offered to students 23/24 School
Very Likely s 20.00 600 Fees for Optional Courses GS Lakie Middle School Year $20.00 100.0% 100%| $ 1,20000 | § -
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School Fees Schedule
For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2023 to August 31, 2024

GS Lakie Middle School
2023/24 School Year 2023/24- 2022/23 School Year| 2022/23-
Proposed Per Estimated # of | - Actual Per Student | Estimated # of Location / School Name (List by individual School | Explanation if Per Student Change is greater Field Trip / Travel Total Particiants | Per Student | Per Student | % Estimate | Estimated Fees- | Estimated Fees -
Fee Name / Description Likelihood Student Fee Students Fee Students Fee Category or "ALL" for all schools) than 5% Location Field Trip /Travel Dates | __(including staff) Change | Change% | on Revenue 2023/24 2022/23
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$0.00 0.0% 0%| S - s
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$0.00 0.0% 0% S - s
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School Fees Schedule
For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2023 to August 31, 2024
GS Lakie Middle School

2023/24 School Year 2023/24- 2022/23 School Year| 2022/23-
Proposed Per Estimated # of | - Actual Per Student | Estimated # of Location / School Name (List by individual School | Explanation if Per Student Change is greater Field Trip / Travel Total Particiants | Per Student | Per Student | % Estimate | Estimated Fees- | Estimated Fees -
Fee Name / Description Likelihood Student Fee Students Fee Students Fee Category or "ALL" for all schools) than 5% Location Field Trip /Travel Dates | __(including staff) Change | Change% | on Revenue 2023/24 2022/23
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$0.00 0.0% 0% S - s -
50.00 0.0% 0%[s B -
$0.00 0.0% 0%| S - s -
$0.00 0.0% 0%| S - s -
50.00 0.0% 0%[s B -
$0.00 0.0% 0%| S - s -
$0.00 0.0% 0%| S - s -
50.00 0.0% 0%[s B -
$0.00 0.0% 0% S - s -
$0.00 0.0% 0%| S - s -
50.00 0.0% 0%[s B -
$0.00 0.0% 0% S - s -
$0.00 0.0% 0%| S - s -
50.00 0.0% 0%[s B -
$0.00 0.0% 0% S - s -
$0.00 0.0% 0% S - s -
50.00 0.0% 0%[s B -
$0.00 0.0% 0% $ - $ -
$0.00 0.0% 0% $ - $ -
50.00 0.0% 0%[s B -
$0.00 0.0% 0% $ - $ -
$0.00 0.0% 0% $ - $ -
50.00 0.0% 0%[s B -
$0.00 0.0% 0% $ - $ -
$0.00 0.0% 0% $ - $ -
50.00 0.0% 0%[s B -
$0.00 0.0% 0% $ - $ -
$0.00 0.0% 0% $ - $ -
50.00 0.0% 0%[s B -
$0.00 0.0% 0% $ - $ -
$0.00 0.0% 0% $ - $ -
50.00 0.0% 0%[s B -
$0.00 0.0% 0% $ - $ -
$0.00 0.0% 0% $ - $ -
50.00 0.0% 0%[s B -
$0.00 0.0% 0% $ - $ -
$0.00 0.0% 0% $ - $ -
5000 00% 0% s - Is -
5000 00% 0% s - s -
5000 00% 0% s - s -
5000 00% 0% s - s -
5000 00% 0% s - s -
5000 00% 0% s - s -
5000 00% 0% s - s -
5000 00% 0% s - s -
5000 00% 0% s - s -
5000 00% 0% s - s -
5000 00% 0% s - s -
5000 00% 0% s - s -
5000 00% 0% s - s -
5000 00% 0% s - s -
5000 00% 0% s - s -
5000 00% 0% s - s -
5000 00% 0% s - s -
5000 00% o%s - s -

4of4




